VV5FS3-31
Specifications
Keeps environmental air
clean from pilot exhaust
Use of the VV5FS3-31 manifold can
exhaust intensively the pilot exhaust
gas to the base side, and can prevent
environmental aggravation due to noise
and oil mist.
Port Specifications
Option
How to Order Manifold Base
Manifold base type
Stations Max. 15 stations
Stacking type
Passage
Symbol Valve
2(B), 4(A)
Base
3(R2), 5(R1)
Base
1(P)
Side:
3(R2), 5(R1)
Common
1(P)
Common1
Porting specifications: Rc
3 8 Top: ,14 3 8 Side: 3 8
Blanking plate With gasket, screw
SUP block disk AXT636-10A
VVFS3000-10A-1
—
EXH block disk AXT636-11A —
Note) Individual SUP or EXH is possible with bottom porting of SUP or EXH. For your order, please
indicate it in the manifold specification sheet.
105 03
Series VFS3000
Manifold
Symbol
1
Passage Porting specifications
3(R2), 5(R1) 1(P)
Top
Stations
Base model
VV5FS3 31
Model Applicable valve model
31
Pilot exhaust
Pilot common EXH
VFS3�30-��-
2 stations
15 stations
02
15
3 8
Rc      , Rc1 4 3 8
Nil
N∗
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
T∗
F∗
∗ Option
Thread type
P, EA, EB port size
03-Rc
02
03
VFS3�20-��- 02
03
Note) Also VFS3�20 is possible to manifold. In this case, it uses
an individual pilot exhaust.
How to Order Manifold Assembly
<Example>
(Manifold base)
(2 position single)
(2 position double)
(Blanking plate)

Needle valve set on the manifold block can
control cylinder speed by throttling exhaust.
How to Order Manifold Assembly
With exhaust cleaner
Plug-in type/Non Plug-in type
• Valve exhaust noise dampening: 35 dB
or more.
• Oil mist collection: Rate of collection
99.9% or more.
• Piping process reduced.
With control unit
Plug-in type/Non Plug-in type
• Filter, regulation valve, pressure switch
and air release valve are all combined
to form one unit.
• Piping processes are eliminated.
With serial interface unit
for serial transmission
Plug-in type
• Solenoid valve wiring process reduced
considerably.
• Disperse installation possible.
Manifold solenoid valve: 8 stations max.
32 positions (512 solenoids).
• Maintenance and inspection are easy.
 ,
Base model
Plug-in type
VV5FS3-01
Non plug-in type
VV5FS3-10
Wiring
• With terminal block
• With multi-connector
• With D-sub connector
• DIN terminal
• Grommet terminal
Porting
specifications
A, B port
Side/
Bottom
P, EA, EB
1 2
1 4 3 8
Port size Rc
A, B
Stations
2 to 10
Applicable
valve model
VFS3�00-�F
VFS3�10-�D
VFS3�10-�E
(1) (2)
Note 1) Appropriate silencer for EA, EB port: “AN403-04” (O.D. ø27).
Note 2) With multi-connector, or with D-sub connector: 8 stations max.
∗ Port size: Rc 3/8
4/2 � 5/3
(A/B � R1/R2)
C [dm3/(s·bar)]
b
Cv
Passage/Stations
1 � 4/2
(P � A/B)
Station 1 Station 5 Station 10
b
C [dm3/(s·bar)]
Cv
Model

3 81 2
1 4
How to Order
··· ···
Porting
specifications
(A, B)
∗ For details about exhaust cleaners, refer to
Best Pneumatic Vol. 5.
Please indicate manifold base type, corresponding valve, and
option parts.
U side
D side
Exhaust cleaner AMC610-10
(Option)
Exhaust cleaner AMC610-10
(Option)
Caution
3-8-63
Series VFS30005 Port Pilot Operated Solenoid Valve
Metal Seal, Plug-in/Non Plug-in
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP4
VZS
VFS
VS4
VQ7
EVS
VFN
D side mounting
U side mounting
D side mounting
U side mounting
Stations
L
L1
L2
2
129
141
3
162
174
4
195
207
5
228
240
6
261
273
7
294
306
8
327
339
9
360
372
10
393
405
Formula
L1 = 33 x n + 63
L2 = 33 x n + 75
n: Stations
Plug-in type: VV5FS3-01T- Station 1- Port size - CD